04
On Wednesday March 2, 2022 our water system issued a Boil Water Advisory for Tamara Lane, #205 Main Street, #8 & #10 McCanns Lane due to a loss of water pressure caused by a water leak on Tamara Lane. The water leak was repaired and water service restored to the affected during the afternoon of Wednesday March 2, 2022. Since then our staff has obtained multiple water samples from the affected area which have been tested by an independent third-party laboratory. The analyses of these samples have indicated that it is no longer necessary to boil the water before use. water. Therefore, in consultation with the Orange County Department of Health, the Boil Water Advisory is rescinded. Should you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact my office at (845) 534-4200 Ext. 318 or the Orange County Health Department at (845) 291-2331. Thank you for your patience and cooperation.
Sincerely,
Michael P. Trainor, Sr.
Water Superintendent
Actions: E-mail | Permalink |